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Title

Wave Il Disposition File

Abstract

This file contains the final outcome of the 20,058 cases fielded at Wave Ill.
Variables: 3

Observations: 20,058

Variables

“ Wave Ill Disposition File

- DSP3 - WAVE 1lI DISPOSITION CODE
- WAVES3 - INTERVIEWED AT WAVE llI

% DSP3 - WAVE Il DISPOSITION CODE

|

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
DSP3 Disposition 11l

420 no one home after repeated attempts

422 respondent unavailable after repeated attempts
423 respondent unavailable for duration of field period
451 respondent is age ineligible

458 respondent's name not identified/respondent does
not exit

459 respondent deceased

460 final refusal by respondent

461 final refusal by parent or guardian
462 final refusal by other

470 Spanish language barrier

471 other language barrier

475 respondent physically/mentally incapable
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477

478

481

482

483

484

485

486

489

490

491

492

493

494

501

502

503

respondent incarcerated

respondent institutionalized

respondent moved beyond interviewing area
respondent out of country for duration of study
respondent not located-leads not exhausted
respondent not located-leads exhausted

main respondent interviewed as partner by
mistake

active duty military-unavailable for duration
other non-interview

final partial interview-no field interviewer
observations and no GPS module or interview
broke off in last section

interview finished-no field interviewer
observations and no GPS module

interview finished-no GPS module

interview finished-no field interviewer
observations

interview finished
data lost-respondent interviewed

unknown outcome-ID used to interview another
respondent (data corrected)

unknown outcome-wrong person interviewed
(data corrected)

“% WAVES - INTERVIEWED AT WAVE Il

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
WAVE3 Wave Il

1

Wave | respondent interviewed at Wave I
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Logical Products

Data Layouts

= wave Il Disposition File

Wave Il Disposition File

&5 DSP3 - WAVE Il DISPOSITION CODE

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
DSP3 Disposition 11l

420

422

423

451

458

459

460

461

462

470

471

475

477

478

481

482

483

484

485

486

no one home after repeated attempts

respondent unavailable after repeated attempts
respondent unavailable for duration of field period
respondent is age ineligible

respondent's name not identified/respondent does
not exit

respondent deceased

final refusal by respondent

final refusal by parent or guardian

final refusal by other

Spanish language barrier

other language barrier

respondent physically/mentally incapable
respondent incarcerated

respondent institutionalized

respondent moved beyond interviewing area
respondent out of country for duration of study
respondent not located-leads not exhausted
respondent not located-leads exhausted

main respondent interviewed as partner by
mistake

active duty military-unavailable for duration
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489

490

491

492

493

494

501

502

503

other non-interview

final partial interview-no field interviewer
observations and no GPS module or interview
broke off in last section

interview finished-no field interviewer
observations and no GPS module

interview finished-no GPS module

interview finished-no field interviewer
observations

interview finished

data lost-respondent interviewed

unknown outcome-ID used to interview another

respondent (data corrected)

unknown outcome-wrong person interviewed
(data corrected)

€%
“2 WAVES3 - INTERVIEWED AT WAVE I

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
WAVE3 Wave Il

1

Wave | respondent interviewed at Wave Il

Physical Instances

[ wave I Disposition File

Title
File Name
Case Quantity

Variable Count

Wave Il Disposition File
dsp3.sas7bdat

20745

2

% DSP3 - WAVE Il DISPOSITION CODE

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
DSP3 Disposition 11l

Frequency

% of total % of valid
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Valid

420

422

423

451

458

459

460

461

462

470

471

475

477

478

481

482

483

484

485

486

489
490

491

492

493

494
501

502

no one home after repeated
attempts

respondent unavailable after
repeated attempts

respondent unavailable for
duration of field period
respondent is age ineligible
respondent's name not
identified/respondent does not
exit

respondent deceased

final refusal by respondent
final refusal by parent or
guardian

final refusal by other

Spanish language barrier

other language barrier
respondent physically/mentally
incapable

respondent incarcerated
respondent institutionalized
respondent moved beyond
interviewing area

respondent out of country for
duration of study

respondent not located-leads
not exhausted

respondent not located-leads
exhausted

main respondent interviewed as
partner by mistake

active duty military-unavailable
for duration

other non-interview

final partial interview-no field
interviewer observations and no
GPS module or interview broke
off in last section

interview finished-no field
interviewer observations and no
GPS module

interview finished-no GPS
module

interview finished-no field
interviewer observations
interview finished

data lost-respondent
interviewed

unknown outcome-ID used to

39 0.19% 0.19%
658 3.17% 3.28%
90 0.43% 0.45%
4 0.02% 0.02%
13 0.06% 0.06%
96 0.46% 0.48%
1012 4.88% 5.05%
118 0.57% 0.59%
30 0.14% 0.15%
0.03% 0.03%
0.01% 0.01%
41 0.2% 0.2%
103 0.5% 0.51%
3 0.01% 0.01%
27 0.13% 0.13%
175 0.84% 0.87%
90 0.43% 0.45%
2125 10.24% 10.59%
3 0.01% 0.01%
187 0.9% 0.93%
18 0.09% 0.09%
3 0.01% 0.01%
5 0.02% 0.02%
16 0.08% 0.08%
11 0.05% 0.05%
15135 72.96% 75.46% 5 0f 6
2 0.01% 0.01%
7 0.03% 0.03%
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Total 20,058 96.69% 100%
Missing . not selected for Wave lll 687 3.31%

interview

Total 687 3.31%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
20058 687 420 503

“% WAVES - INTERVIEWED AT WAVE Il

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
WAVE3 Wave Il
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 1 Wave | respondent interviewed 15170 73.13% 100%
at Wave lll
Total 15,170 73.13% 100%
Missing . Wave | respondent not 5575 26.87%
interviewed at Wave Il
Total 5,575 26.87%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
15170 5575 1 1

60f 6



	Wave III Disposition File
	Abstract
	Variables
	Wave III Disposition File
	DSP3 - WAVE III DISPOSITION CODE
	WAVE3 - INTERVIEWED AT WAVE III


	Logical Products
	 
	Data Layouts
	Wave III Disposition File
	Wave III Disposition File
	DSP3 - WAVE III DISPOSITION CODE
	WAVE3 - INTERVIEWED AT WAVE III




	Physical Instances
	Wave III Disposition File
	DSP3 - WAVE III DISPOSITION CODE
	WAVE3 - INTERVIEWED AT WAVE III




