# Wave III Disposition File

#### Title

Wave III Disposition File

### Abstract

This file contains the final outcome of the 20,058 cases fielded at Wave III.

Variables: 3

Observations: 20,058

### Variables

## Wave III Disposition File

- DSP3 WAVE III DISPOSITION CODE
- WAVE3 INTERVIEWED AT WAVE III

## 🦠 DSP3 - WAVE III DISPOSITION CODE

Туре	Code
Measurement Unit	numeric
DSP3	Disposition III

DJFJ	Disposition in
420	no one home after repeated attempts
422	respondent unavailable after repeated attempts
423	respondent unavailable for duration of field period
451	respondent is age ineligible
458	respondent's name not identified/respondent does not exit
459	respondent deceased
460	final refusal by respondent
461	final refusal by parent or guardian
462	final refusal by other
470	Spanish language barrier
471	other language barrier
475	respondent physically/mentally incapable

477	respondent incarcerated
478	respondent institutionalized
481	respondent moved beyond interviewing area
482	respondent out of country for duration of study
483	respondent not located-leads not exhausted
484	respondent not located-leads exhausted
485	main respondent interviewed as partner by mistake
486	active duty military-unavailable for duration
489	other non-interview
490	final partial interview-no field interviewer observations and no GPS module or interview broke off in last section
491	interview finished-no field interviewer observations and no GPS module
492	interview finished-no GPS module
493	interview finished-no field interviewer observations
494	interview finished
501	data lost-respondent interviewed
502	unknown outcome-ID used to interview another respondent (data corrected)
503	unknown outcome-wrong person interviewed (data corrected)

## **⋘** WAVE3 - INTERVIEWED AT WAVE III

Туре	Code
Measurement Unit	numeric
WAVE3	Wave III
4 147 1	

1 Wave I respondent interviewed at Wave III

## Logical Products

## Data Layouts



Wave III Disposition File

Wave III Disposition File

30.0			
Туре		Code	
Measurement U	nit	numeric	
DSP3	Disposition III		
420	no one home aft	er repeated attempts	
422	respondent unav	vailable after repeated attempts	
423	respondent unav	vailable for duration of field period	
451	respondent is ag	e ineligible	
458	respondent's nar not exit	me not identified/respondent does	
459	respondent dece	ased	
460	final refusal by respondent		
461	final refusal by parent or guardian		
462	final refusal by other		
470	Spanish language barrier		
471	other language barrier		
475	respondent phys	ically/mentally incapable	
477	respondent incar	cerated	
478	respondent institutionalized		
481	respondent moved beyond interviewing area		
482	respondent out o	of country for duration of study	
483	respondent not I	ocated-leads not exhausted	
484	respondent not l	ocated-leads exhausted	
485	main respondent	t interviewed as partner by	

486 active duty military-unavailable for duration

mistake

489	other non-interview
490	final partial interview-no field interviewer observations and no GPS module or interview broke off in last section
491	interview finished-no field interviewer observations and no GPS module
492	interview finished-no GPS module
493	interview finished-no field interviewer observations
494	interview finished
501	data lost-respondent interviewed
502	unknown outcome-ID used to interview another respondent (data corrected)
503	unknown outcome-wrong person interviewed (data corrected)

SWAVE3 - INTERVIEWED AT WAVE III		
Туре		Code
Measurement Ur	nit	numeric
WAVE3		Wave III
1	Wave I responde	nt interviewed at Wave III

## Physical Instances

Wave III Disposition File		
Title	Wave III Disposition File	
File Name	dsp3.sas7bdat	
Case Quantity	20745	
Variable Count	2	
SDSP3 - WAVE III DISPOSITION CODE		
Туре	Code	
Measurement Unit	numeric	
DSP3	Disposition III	

Valid	420	no one home after repeated attempts	39	0.19%	0.19%
	422	respondent unavailable after repeated attempts	658	3.17%	3.28%
	423	respondent unavailable for duration of field period	90	0.43%	0.45%
	451	respondent is age ineligible	4	0.02%	0.02%
	458	respondent's name not identified/respondent does not exit	13	0.06%	0.06%
	459	respondent deceased	96	0.46%	0.48%
	460	final refusal by respondent	1012	4.88%	5.05%
	461	final refusal by parent or guardian	118	0.57%	0.59%
	462	final refusal by other	30	0.14%	0.15%
	470	Spanish language barrier	7	0.03%	0.03%
	471	other language barrier	2	0.01%	0.01%
	475	respondent physically/mentally incapable	41	0.2%	0.2%
	477	respondent incarcerated	103	0.5%	0.51%
	478	respondent institutionalized	3	0.01%	0.01%
	481	respondent moved beyond interviewing area	27	0.13%	0.13%
	482	respondent out of country for duration of study	175	0.84%	0.87%
	483	respondent not located-leads not exhausted	90	0.43%	0.45%
	484	respondent not located-leads exhausted	2125	10.24%	10.59%
	485	main respondent interviewed as partner by mistake	3	0.01%	0.01%
	486	active duty military-unavailable for duration	187	0.9%	0.93%
	489	other non-interview	18	0.09%	0.09%
	490	final partial interview-no field interviewer observations and no GPS module or interview broke off in last section	3	0.01%	0.01%
	491	interview finished-no field interviewer observations and no GPS module	5	0.02%	0.02%
	492	interview finished-no GPS module	16	0.08%	0.08%
	493	interview finished-no field interviewer observations	11	0.05%	0.05%
	494	interview finished	15135	72.96%	75.46%
	501	data lost-respondent interviewed	2	0.01%	0.01%
	502	unknown outcome-ID used to	7	0.03%	0.03%

	Total	20,058	96.69%	100%
Missing	not selected for Wave III interview	687	3.31%	
	Total	687	3.31%	

Valid	Invalid	Minimum	Maximum
20058	687	420	503

─────────────────────────────────────	
Туре	Code
Measurement Unit	numeric
WAVE3	Wave III

			Frequency	% of total	% of valid
Valid	1	Wave I respondent interviewed at Wave III	15170	73.13%	100%
		Total	15,170	73.13%	100%
Missing		Wave I respondent not interviewed at Wave III	5575	26.87%	
		Total	5,575	26.87%	

Valid	Invalid	Minimum	Maximum
15170	5575	1	1